AKBANK TAŞ

Monthly Investor Report: April 2025

Issuance Details

Issuance Nominal Value Maturity Date Coupon Rate Derivatives

Issuer Details

Issuer Akbank T.A.Ş
Issuer Country Turkey
Investor Relations Web Site http://www.akbank.com/en-us/investor-relations/Pages/default.aspx
Covered Bond Communique https://www.cmb.gov.tr/SiteApps/Teblig/File/495

Rating Information

Moody's Fitch
Long - Term FX Bank Deposit / Long-Term IDR B1 BB-

Long - Term TL Bank Deposit / Local Currency Long-Term IDR B1 BB-
Covered Bond - -

Program Information

Issuer Akbank T.A.Ş
Rating Agency -
Listing Agent

Cover Monitor KPMG
Trustee BONY
Fiscal Agent BONY
Calculation Agent BONY
Exchange Agent
Transfer Agent

Registrar Clearstream

Overcollateralization Ratio

Legal Coverage Ratio 2%
Contractual 12,5%
Current

Bond Legal Maturity

Less than 1 year
1-2 years
2-3 years
3-4 years
4-5 years
5-10 years

Net Present Value Stress Test

Pool Payment
Mortgage Pool Substitute Assets Cover Assets Total Covered Bond Payments Total

Nominal 45.656.405.969 30.000.000 45.686.405.969 0 0
Cash Flows (12M) 13.927.788.020 6.148.375 13.933.936.395 0 0
PV 47.894.278.406 24.029.044 47.918.307.450 0 0
Stressed PV Up 45.751.452.429 22.907.947 45.774.360.376 0 0
Stressed PV Down 48.252.076.518 25.217.532 48.277.294.050 0 0
Currency UP PV 47.894.278.406 24.029.044 47.918.307.450 0 0
Currency Down PV 47.894.278.406 24.029.044 47.918.307.450 0 0
Substitue/Pool 0 24.029.044 47.918.307.450
Overcollataralization 47.894.278.406 24.029.044 0

Net Present Value Stress Test

True Passed? Test Result

Nominal Yes 0,00%
Cash Flows (12M) Yes 0,00%

PV No
Stressed PV Up Yes 0,00%

Stressed PV Down Yes 0,00%
Currency UP PV Yes 0,00%

Currency Down PV Yes 0,00%
Substitue/Pool Yes 0,05%

Overcollataralization No

Residential Cover Pool Data

Period Start Date 01.04.2025
Period End Date 30.04.2025
Number of Mortgage Loans 70.351
Number of Eligible Mortgage Loans 70.351
Mortgage Loan Pool Size (TL) 45.596.735.612
Number of Borrower 69.865
Average Mortgage Loan Balance 648.132
Maximum Mortgage Loan Balance 21.937.427
Current Loan to Value Limit for Residential Mortgage Loans 75%